505889263 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5935964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K V SAI PRASAD	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L. P.
Street Address:	1 DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16775593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125835701

Email: bzepeda@cspatents.com

Correspondent Name: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON LLP Address Line 1: 12001 WEST PARMER LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DLL0145US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEATRICE ZEPEDA
SIGNATURE:	/Beatrice Zepeda/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=DLL0145US_Executed_Assignment_Signed_TBF#page1.tif

PATENT 505889263 REEL: 051736 FRAME: 0931

Alloney Docket No.: DLLMLASUS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

K V Sai Prasad

σf

Hyderabad, AP INDIA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L. P., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1 Dell Way. Round Rock, Texas, 78682, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DATA PRIVACY PLUG-IN FOR ENTERPRISE INSTANT MESSAGING PLATFORM

We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of this application when known.

Executed this 27 day of January , 2020.

L.v. January K V Sai Prasad

Client Ref. No.: 117208.01

Scanned by CamScanner

REEL: 051736 FRAME: 0932